GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1233
TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2023
INTEREST SUBSIDY ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATE SCHEME
1233. SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total fund mobilised from banking institutions for the Interest Subsidy Eligibility
Certificate (ISEC) Scheme;

(b) the total number of Khadi units that availed the loan under the scheme;
(c) whether private banks are part of the scheme; and

(d) if so, the total loans disbursed under the scheme by public sector banks and private
corporate banks?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

(a) & (b): Rs. 66863.30 lakh has been mobilised from banking institutions benefitting
1288 Khadi Institutions (KIs) under the Interest Subsidy Eligibility Certificate (ISEC)
Scheme.

(c):  As per the guidelines of ISEC scheme “Financial Institutions will include all the
Scheduled and Non-Scheduled Banks, (including the State Bank of India and its subsidiaries,
Nationalised Banks and Co-operative Banks), State Financial Corporation, Industrial
Development Bank of India and Other financial Institutions which are created/registered
under the Act of Parliament or State Legislatures”.

(d): The total loans disbursed under the scheme by public sector banks are Rs. 62461.37
lakh and private sector banks are Rs. 4401.93 lakh.
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